CERN-ACC-2016-0101
Future Circular Collider
PUBLICATION
Beam dynamics issues in the FCC
Bartmann, Wolfgang (CERN) et al.
20 July 2016
The European Circular Energy-Frontier Collider Study
(EuroCirCol) project has received funding from the Eu-

the interaction points with intensities proportional to lumi-
nosity. The power they carry will increase from several tens
of watts at the LHC to several kW. Suitable absorbers will
have to be included in the dispersion suppressor sections to
intercept them and avoid magnet quenches.
CONCLUSIONS
Future hadron colliders like FCC-hh and HE-LHC will
enter a new parameter regime, which implies novel chal-
lenges as well as novel opportunities in beam dynamics,
and calls for innovative technological approaches.
The rapidly growing global FCC collaboration is devel-
oping a cost-effective design with optimized performance.
REFERENCES
[1] FCC web site http://cern.ch/fcc.
[2] O.S. Brüning et al., LHC Design Report, v.1: the LHC Main
Ring,” CERN Yellow Report CERN-2004-003-V-1 (2004).
[3] G. Apollinari et al., “High-Luminosity Large Hadron Col-
lider (HL-LHC): Preliminary Design Report,” CERN Yel-
low Report CERN-2015-005 (2015).
[4] European Strategy Session of Council, 30 May 2013,
CERN-Council-S/106 (2013).
[5] E. Todesco and F. Zimmermann (eds.), “EuCARD-AccNet-
EuroLumi Workshop: The High-Energy Large Hadron Col-
lider,” CERN Yellow Report CERN-2011-003 (2011).
[6] D. Schulte et al., “Future Circular Collider Study
Hadron Collider Parameters,” FCC-ACC-SPC-0001, EDMS
no. 1342402 (2014)
[7] M. Benedikt, D. Schulte, F. Zimmermann, “Optimiz-
ing Integrated Luminosity of Future Hadron Colliders”,
Phys. Rev. ST – Accel. Beams 18, 101002 (2015).
[8] A. Gorzawski et al., CERN-ACC-NOTE-2015-0043 (2015).
[9] M. Benedikt, S. Fartoukh, F. Zimmermann, HE-LHC WG
meeting 20 May 2016
[10] R. Kersevan, “Beam Screen Design and Cooling, Vac-
uum Aspects, Synchrotron Radiation”, Review of the
FCC-hh Injection Energy, CERN, 16 October 2015,
[11] C. Garion, “FCC-hh beam screen studies and beam screen
cooling scenarios,” FCC Week 2016, Rome.
[12] L.C. Teng, “Minimizing the Emittance in Designing the
Lattice of an Electron Storage Ring,” Fermilab, TM-1269
(1984).
[13] T. Mitsuhashi et al., “Conceptual Design for SR Monitor iin
the FCC Beam Emittanxe (Size) Diagnostic,” Proc. IPAC’16
Busan (2016) pp. 133.
[14] W.B. Peatman, K. Holldack, “Diagnostic Frontend for
BESSY II,” J. Synchrotron Rad. 5 (1998) 639.
[15] A. Milanese, B. Goddard, M. Solfaroli, “Faster ramp of
LHC for use as an FCC High Energy hadron Booster,”
CERN-ACC-2015-133 (2015).
[16] G. Trad et al., “Performance of the Upgraded Synchrotron
Radiation Diagnostics at the LHC,” Proc. IPAC’16 Busan
(2016) p. 306.
[17] T. Mitsuhashi et al., “Design of Coronagraph for the Obser-